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Artist Statement

Just Being

My work is for people who feel the need to step away, even for a moment,
from an SNS-driven society that constantly asks, “What can you do?”

It began in my childhood, when I often wondered, “Is it really okay for me
to be here?” Since then, I have painted by letting my imagination roam—
girls given roles, mysterious landscapes, ships traveling through the sky,
close-up faces, and figures resting peacefully in the embrace of something
greater (a cat).

By combining Japanese pictorial forms such as ukiyo-e with Western oil-
painting techniques, and by using fluorescent colors, gold, and black, I
work in a style where tradition and the contemporary, the East and the
West, intermingle.

[Am I Allowed to Exist?]
Since childhood, I have felt that unless I had a clear reason or value, my
existence might not be permitted. This question eventually led me to the study of
philosophy, which I pursued through the doctoral level.

[Even in Fantasy, Having a Role Means Being Allowed to Exist]
I turned to oil painting and began creating imagined worlds, weaving stories in
which girls appear and are given roles. Visiting these fantastical worlds was also,
for me, a momentary refuge and a source of comfort.

[ The Fusion of Japanese Composition and Western Technique ]
As my work began to reach an international art scene, I became increasingly
aware of the “Japanese” sensibility within me. I place girls influenced by manga
and anime within traditional Japanese imagery such as ukiyo-e, and use
fluorescent colors as well as gold and black to explore a fusion of tradition and
contemporaneity, East and West.

[ The World Turns Even Without a Protagonist]
I also began painting fantastical landscapes without girls. Whether a figure is
present or not, the world continues to live, move, and transform.

[ One May Exist Even Without a Role]
In my works that focus solely on faces, the figures are freed from clear
backgrounds or narratives. These paintings attempt to affirm existence itself—
simply being, without the need for reason or purpose.

[One Does Not Have to Struggle Alone]
The idea of “being allowed to exist” can also be expressed through resting within
something larger. Recently, I have begun painting human figures embraced by
large cats, suggesting a sense of safety.

[My Work in Contemporary Society]
With the rise of social media, we can instantly compare ourselves with people
around the world, and numbers such as “likes” and “followers” have become
new measures of value. I believe my work resonates with those who stand
quietly within this storm of approval-seeking, offering empathy and a moment of
stillness.



W R

€20
2024-2022
2019
2004-2003
2020-2016

CENE
2025/2024/2023
2025/2026

2025

2025/2024
2023/2021/2020
2022

2020

2015

2015

(EZ— 78]
2024
2024
2024
2019
2019
2018

[7—F727]
2025/25
2025

2023
2021/2019
2020

2017

SRR T A VAR FEE AT
NHKR# X b v 52— 7 —2 2 9y 7 #i
Kent Institute of Art & Design ([ fifff&
“RET A VEERER

T—FF¥ 7 ) —JtBr (HED)
EiE A 7 =7 (KB
KAHIE  ESPACE KYOTO (5U#4E)
R Gallery G2 (B D)
The Artcomplex Center of Tokyo (B 5T)
e BIEMEH A CRRR)

IR CRBR)

HRFH=ERE WA

FE AL GREd)

100+ Asia Art Season (F[E)

What to Fill Empty Monuments With? (K — 7 ~ })
100AD 7 — b/ — b LR - KIfgHE (KR
Finalist: Beautiful Bizarre Art Prize (v 7 4 V&)
N5 HAROHE (Fik)

Le Salon (»x1)

KEADOT — N7 = TIEEILEL - 2 HFE (BE)
ART FORMOSA (&%)

World Art Dubai ( K/31)

ART OSAKA (KFR)

ART OSAKA WALL by APCA  (KFK)

Bologna Childrens' Book Fair (- % U 77)

(28
2017
2017
2017
2010
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2003
2003
2002

(k]
2025

(&bl
2022

2022

2020

UNKNOWN ASIA #HEZEBRE(SHE=I)E
UNKNOWN ASIA ¥ 232 v 2H

“RE 2B (CHETYA VD

“FE akE (CHRaT3A VD

“FE FRE CRaET A VED

“RE FRE (CRETEAL VED

RAMI—FTHFAVKE EHE (CRE7 34 v RIS
ZRE AT E

“RHUE ENE (CREST A VD

“RHE EhE CRaT A VD

BAvE —RHE B —RE (CRE&ETYA vl RSG5 - KBGZER)
HETFAvezyr—L BHE

Salem Cat Museum, ¥ 4 52 (7 XV #)

WAHBE I B 72 ZOFH THDIRED LI BRILEICH 50
el 5 |

[ExtrARTJ(7FY =% —F) file.35 20224FE12H%5 p.42-49
BRI 22 T BT 72 4 O fiR~ |

=%y e~y XEEFHI(T P =% —F) vol.91 202248 A% p.30
HEARF I3 varfi<oid &obo R,

i eI 2/ N F L, AL AR It 2 & 7w
Rise Gallery
https://www.rise-gallery.com/exhibition/otherexhibition/pg766.html



CV

Experience
2024-2022
2019

2004-2003
2020-2016

Adjunct Instructor, Kyoto Collage of Art and Design
Workshop Instructor, Kyoto Culture Center
Residency, Kent Institute of Art & Design, UK
Judge, Nika Exhibition, Japan

Solo Exibitions

2025-2023  Art Gallery Kitano, Kyoto, Japan
2025 Takatsuki Hankyu Square, Osaka, Japan
2025 ESPACE KYOTO, Daimaru Kyoto, Kyoto, Japan
2025/24 Ginza Gallery G2, Tokyo, Japan
2023/21/20  The Artcomplex Center of Tokyo, Tokyo, Japan
2022 Hanshin Department Store Umeda Main Store, Osaka, Japan
2020 Otho Gallery, Osaka, Japan
2015Tobu Utsunomiya Department Store, Tochigi, Japan
2015 Kyoto Prefectural Cultural Museum, Kyoto, Japan
and others
Selected Exhibitions
2024 100+Asia Art Season, China
2024 What to Fill Empty Monuments With ?, Poland
2024 100 Artists' Art Notes and Original Works" Exhibition, Osaka, Japan
2019 Finalist Beautiful Bizarre Art Prize, Virtual Exhibition
2019 Japanese Paintings, Kanagasa, Japan
2018 Le Salon, Paris France and many others
Art Fairs
2025/2025 Invited by Marginal Art Fair Fukushima Hirono 1-2, Japan
2025 ART FORMOSA, Taipei, Taiwan
2023 World Art Dubai, Dubai
2021/19 ART OSAKA, Osaka, Japan
2020 ART OSAKA WALL by APCA, Osaka, Japan
2017 Bologna Children’s Book Fair, Italy

Awards

2017 Grand Jury (Mitsuo Shindo) Prize, UNKNOWN ASIA, Japan
2017 Yoshiyasu Yata Prize, UNKNOWN ASIA , Japan

2017 The Best Award of Members, Nika Art Exhibition, Japan
2010 The Best Award of Members, Nika Art Exhibition, Japan
2007 Special Award, Nika Art Exhibition, Japan

2006 Special Award, Nika Art Exhibition, Japan

2005 Encouragement Award, Postcard Design Award, Japan
2005 Kyoto Shimbun Prize, Nika Exhibition, Japan

2004 Encouragement Award, Nika Art Exhibition, Japan

2003 Encouragement Award, Nika Art Exhibition, Japan

2003 Kansai Nikaten Prize, Kansai Nika Exhibition, Japan
2002 Encouragement Award, Kyoto Design Biennale, Japan

Collection

2025 Salem Cat Museum, Salem, US

Bibliographic Information

2022 Satsuki Ky®o, "In This Mysterious Universe, Yoko Mill Keeps
Questioning Where She Belongs"
ExtrART (Atelier Third), file.35, December 2022 issue, pp. 42—49
2022 Takashi Suzuki, "Beyond Time, Toward a New Journey into Fantasy'
Talking Heads Series (Atelier Third), vol.91, August 2022 issue, p.30
2020 Miki Toma, "What Yoko Mill Depicts Are Countless Parallel Worlds.
A Continuously Drawn Microcosm — It Is Nothing Less Than a Genesis."

Rise Gallery
https://www.rise-gallery.com/exhibition/otherexhibition/pg766.html
and others
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S0-009-GoR

Oil and acrylic on canvas
18.0x18.0cm 2025
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S0-012-WR

Oil and acrylic on canvas
18.0x18.0cm 2025
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The Mask

Homage to
"The Actor Otani Oniji III as Edobei"
by Toshusai Sharaku

Oil and alkyd on canvas
53.0x33.3cm 2025
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The Mask

Homage to

'The Actor Sawamura Sojuro III
as Kujaku Saburo Narihira

in the Play "Kinokuniya Tosshi
by Toshusai Sharaku

"

Oil and alkyd on canvas
27.3x22.0cm 2025
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The Mask

Homage to

The Actor Nakamura Nakazo II

as Prince Koretaka

Disguised as the Farmer in Ono,
Tanokuro-no-Tsuchizo, in the Play
"Oshukubai Koi no Hatsune"

by Toshusai Sharaku

Oil and alkyd on canvas
27.3xx22.0cm 2025
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Acquired by

Salem Cat Museum
Cat Fantasy

Oil and acrylic on canvas
22.7x15.8 cm
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Including the Sky

Oil and acrylic on canvas
22.0x27.3cm 2025
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To the Sea of Light

Acrylic on canvas
31.8x41.0cm 2024
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The Neverending Sory

Acrylic and mica on canvas
22.7x22.7cm 2024
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The Wind Sings

Oil, acrylic, mica and sand

; on canvas
s - - 27.3x27.3cm 2024
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The Sky Sings

: ,_ _ Oil, acrylic, mica and sand
" : ; ' s - on canvas
el = . 22.7x22.7cm 2024
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Warsaw Gallery Weekend & [F]R¢5# {
FRINGE Warsaw® £ XY r ©—Eg,
"What to Fill Empty Monuments
With?”

NELETNGE

Kolorowa Cultural Center
(TrvxT, F=JVF) T
R & 7 (20244)

Resting Place for
Migratory Birds

Oil and acrylic ---on canvas
22.7x15.8cm 2024

Exhibited at Kolorowa Cultural
Center (Warsaw, Poland) as part
of the open call exhibition
"What to Fill Empty Monuments
With?", held in conjunction with
Warsaw Gallery Weekend and
FRINGE Warsaw
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Homage to "Wind God and Thander God"
by Tawaraya Soutatsu Ogata Korin and Sakai Hoitsu

Acrylic and phosphorescent paint on canvas
22.0x27.3cm 2022
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Departure

Oil on canvas
22.0x27.3cm 2023
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Birds Seller

Oil on canvas
22.0x27.3 2023
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Waiting for Spring on Neptune

Oil on canvas
22.7x15.8cm 2022
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Port of Time Ships

Oil on canvas
33.3x24.2cm 2022
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Love Like Waves

Homage to

"The Dream of the Fisherman’s Wife"
by Katsushika Hokusai

Oil, acrylic and ink on canvas
22.0x27.3cm 2021
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Love in Battle

Homage to

"Ariomaru" by Utagawa Kuniyoshi
Oil and acrylic on canvas
22.0x27.3cm 2021
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Collection:
The Ark of the Unicorn

Oil on canvas
53.0x72.7cm 2021
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I see You

Oil on wood panel
1620x1940cm 2020
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Unknown Asia BB REE
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Sphinx

Oil on canvas
117x117cm 2017

The Chief Juror Award
at Unknown Asia Art Fair

Selected
at ACT Art Exhibition
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The Moment of Awakening
Oil, silver leaf and modeling paste
on canvas

P40 (custom size), 2017

Nika Association Member Award
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The Crystal Worlds

Oil, alkyd and modeling Paste
on Canvas
65.2x91.0cm 2017

Selected for Le Salon
(Société des Artistes Frangais),
France.




